

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5632-5653/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in WA No. 897/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No. 938/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No.1056/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No. 949/2019 22-08-2019 in WA.No.1111/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No.953/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No.1016/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No. 1098/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No.1292/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No.1287/2019 22-08-2019 in WA No.1291/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No. 897/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No. 938/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No. 1056/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No.949/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No.1111/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No.953/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No.1016/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No. 1098/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No.1292/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No. 1287/2019 30-08-2019 in WA No.1291/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

SITA RAM PATEL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**MANAGING DIRECTOR M.P. POORVA KSHETRA
VIDYUT VITRAN CO. LTD. & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s).42779/2019 (IV-A)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 16-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K.Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. S.K.Gangele, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Gangele, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.
Issue notice.**

Tag with SLP(C) Dy.No.45776 of 2019.

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**