ITEM NO.33 SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4410-4433/2020

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UDAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR M.P. POORVA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITRAN COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)No. 5632-5653 of 2020 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court for condonation of delay in filing spare copies) WITH

SLP(C) No. 5632-5653/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 39690/2021

IA No. 39690/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 24-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

MR. RANJAN PATHAK, ADV.

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 5632-5653/2020

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 01.07.2021.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

(RG)